National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-18709
Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management, Udaipur
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

2015-16 § 2014-15 2013 14 § 2012-13 | 2011-12

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 20
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 150 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

(All No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country Economically Socially Challenged

programs of Male Female Students (Including male (Including male (Including male & J Backward (Including (SC+ST+OBC Including
all years) Students Students & female) & female) female) male & female) male & female)

PG 227 46 273 12 261 0 31 126
Placement & Higher Studies

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of students placed Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time § through campus graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
the year placement Studies
(2013-14) 17 (2013-14) 16 13 1110000(Eleven Lakh Ten 0
Thousand)
(2014-15) 13 (2014-15) 11 11 1175000(Eleven Lakh Seventy 0

Five Thousand)

(2015-16) 10 (2015-16) 10 10 1414000(Fourteen Lakh 0
Fourteen Thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students placed Median salary of placed No. of students

Academic No. of first year Academic

No. of students graduating

through campus graduates (Amount in Rs.)
placement

selected for Higher
Studies

Year students admitted in Year
the year

in minimum stipulated time

(2012-13) 104 (2013-14) 97 86 1001296(Ten Lakh One 0
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Six)



(2013-14) 111 (2014-15) 110 104 1000000(Ten Lakh) 0

(2014-15) 134 (2015-16) 119 110 1192804(Eleven Lakh Ninety 0
Two Eight Hundred and Four)

Entrepreneurship
No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 11
Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 52
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 52
Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 | 2014-15 | 2013-14

0 0 0

Faculty Details



Dass Rajanish Other Male
2 Moorthi Y L R 55 Other Male Ph.D 372
3 Singh Gagandeep 46 Other Male MBA 264
4 Valluri Suryanarayana 52 Other Male MBA 336
5 Agarwal Tushar 31 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 33
6 Aggarwal Manish 38 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 12
7 Aggarwal Shobhit 35 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 54
8 Andharia Jahnvi 49 Other Female MSW 78
9 Bagri Prakash 48 Other Male MBA 312
10 Bakshi Madhupa 50 Other Female Ph.D 174
11 Banerjee Dina 39 Assistant Professor ~ Female = Ph.D 65
12 Basu Ranojoy 40 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 14
13 Basu Sankarshan 44 Other Male Ph.D 185
14 Benz Alexandra 74 Other Female MBA 564
15 Bhat Ramesh 60 Other Male Ph.D 288

16 Bhatia Sandhya 42 Assistant Professor ~ Female = Ph.D 138



Bhatnagar Ashish Other Male
18 Bhattacharyya Arundhati 47 Assistant Professor ~ Female  Ph.D 105
19 Bijapurkar Rama 59 Other Female MBA 288
20 Bose Manab 67 Other Male M.A 528
21 Chadha Sudhir 66 Other Male Ph.D 504
22 Chakravarty Subhashish 41 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 12
23 Chaturvedi Rakesh 32 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 21
24 Chaudhuri Gita 69 Other Female Ph.D 204
25 Chhokar Jagdeep 72 Other Male Ph.D 584
26 D Ashok 60 Other Male MBA 174
27 Dalal Jyotirmoy 38 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 63
28 Damodaran Uday 57 Professor Male Ph.D 348
29 Das Ujjwal 35 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 16
30 Deodhar Jaideep 44 Other Male MBA 224
31 Desai Prarthan 39 Other Male Ph.D 120

32 Doshi Vijayta 29 Assistant Professor ~ Female = Ph.D 18



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dugar Amish
Duryodhan Satish
Ganguly Subhamoy
Ghatak Kaushik
Gokhale Srikant
Gopal Shaleen
Gopinath Saji
GuptaG S

Guptan Sunil Unny
lyer Sai Prakash
Jaikumar Sarvana
Jain Abhinandan
Jha Subhash

Jindal Vidya
Joseph Thomas

Kamath Gokul

55

44

53

52

41

50

75

57

47

33

71

34

55

48

57

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

B.Tech

304

116

322

308

80

288

547

444

264

492

114

324

262

378



Karthikeyan Soorjith Assistant Professor ~ Male

50 Kasturi Anand 54 Other Male Ph.D 360
51 Kaul Vinay 69 Other Male M.Tech 504
52 Khanna Vinay 69 Other Male MBA 476
53 Krishna Anujayesh 49 Other Male Ph.D 273
54 Krishnamurthy S 70 Other Male B.COM 540
55 Kumar Ashwani 45 Other Male Ph.D 224
56 Kumar Sumit 40 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 112
57 Kuruvilla Thomas 48 Other Male MBA 312
58 Maheshwari Mridul 35 Assistant Professor ~ Female = Ph.D 82

59 Mehrotra Rajendra 71 Other Male Ph.D 492
60 Mitra Debanjan 32 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 62

61 Mukerjee Prithwis 55 Other Male Ph.D 264
62 Mukherjee Amitava 39 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 172
63 Murty L S 60 Other Male Ph.D 384

64 Nagadevara Vishnuprasad 68 Other Male Ph.D 480



Narayan P C Other Male
66 Natarajan Krishnan 69 Other Male PGDBA 588
67 Natarajan LR 61 Other Male B.Tech 454
68 Pandit Rajesh 44 Other Male M.A 256
69 Parameswaran Sunil 52 Other Male Ph.D 300
70 Patel Rajendra 64 Other Male MBA 324
71 Patel Rohini 73 Other Female Ph.D 120
72 Phansalkar Sanjiv 60 Other Male Ph.D 456
73 Prakash Puneet 46 Other Male Ph.D 149
74 Raghavan Achal 64 Other Male MBA 456
75 Rai Rajnish 51 Other Male Ph.D 294
76 Ramani ATP 61 Other Male MBA 462
77 Ramani Vinay 40 Assistant Professor ~ Male Ph.D 140
78 Rana Namrata 46 Other Female MBA 276
79 Rao Nageshwar 48 Other Male MBA 291

80 Rao Venkata V 67 Other Male Ph.D 432



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Ray Pranabesh
Roy Subhadip
Sanan Neeti
Sarkar Santanu
Sarkar Soumya
Serpes Cedric
Seshadri DVR
Shah Janat

Shukla Sunil
Singh Charanpreet
Sridhar L

Sriram M S
Subramoney Shanker
Sultana Rezina
Swami Vandana

Tatachari Srinivasan

37

45

41

46

64

59

58

54

54

59

54

52

37

46

44

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.S

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBBS

Ph.D

PGDM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

74

233

232

195

335

360

408

120

336

276

300

372

50

24

202



Utkarsh Majmudar Other Male
98 Velayudhan Sanal Kumar 61 Other Male Ph.D 384
99 Venkateswaran Ramesh 64 Other Male MBA 396
100  Venkiteswaran N 66 Other Male Ph.D 480
101  Viswanathan Nagrajan 45 Assistant Professor ~ Male MBA 261

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

|
|
|

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 18906336 (One crore eighty 16680931 (One crore sixty 13619557 (One crore thirty
nine lakh six thousand three  six lakh eighty thousand six lakh nineteen thousand
hundred thirty six) nine hundred thirty one) five hundred fifty seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable)

Engineering Workshops 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable)

Studios 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable)

Other suitably identified academic activities 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable) 0 (not applicable)



|
|
|

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 46017000 (Four crore sixty 32797000 (Three crore 29403000 (Two crore ninty
lakh seventeen thousand) twenty seven lakh ninty four lakh three thousand)
seven thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 131662000 (Thirteen crore 126024000 (Twelve crore 102502000 (Ten crore twenty
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of sixteen lakh sixty two sixty lakh twenty four five lakh two thousand)
hostels and allied services) thousand) thousand)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 3

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:



Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0

Enter Amount in Words not applicable  not applicable  not applicable

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 6 6 6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1644878 450000 0
Amount Received in Words Six Lakh forty four thousand eight hunderd and seventy eight only ~ Four lakh fifty thousand only ~ Nil

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations 7 4 5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 8192500 5168000 2375000
Amount Received in Words Eighty one lakh ninety two thousand five hundred  Fifty One lakh sixty eight thousand =~ Twenty three lakh seventy five thousand

Executive Development Program

Total no. of Executive Development
Programs



Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in 8144147 7498939
Rupees)
Total Annual Earnings in Words Eighty one lakh forty four thousand one Seventy four lakh ninty eight thousand nine

hundred forty seven

hundred thirty nine

9042859

Ninty lakh forty two thousand eight
hundred fifty nine

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?  Yes, in all the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

|
|

|
Srno
|

1

Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format

Download uploaded format

Yes, in all the buildings


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161215115043.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161213091444.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161215115220.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_PlacementData_20161219085142.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_HigherStudiesData_20161213084939.xlsx

|
|

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded format
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
https://iimu.ac.in/media/nirf-ranking-2017

-

| agree


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161213084421.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161213084353.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-MGMT-1-18709_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161213081958.xlsx
https://iimu.ac.in/media/nirf-ranking-2017

