

# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-18709

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Management, Udaipur

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	20				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	150	120			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
PG	227	46	273	12	261	0	31	126

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [Executive Development Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	17	(2013-14)	16	13	1110000(Eleven Lakh Ten Thousand)	0
(2014-15)	13	(2014-15)	11	11	1175000(Eleven Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	10	(2015-16)	10	10	1414000(Fourteen Lakh Fourteen Thousand)	0

## PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	104	(2013-14)	97	86	1001296(Ten Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six)	0

(2013-14)	111	(2014-15)	110	104	1000000(Ten Lakh)	0
(2014-15)	134	(2015-16)	119	110	1192804(Eleven Lakh Ninety Two Eight Hundred and Four)	0

### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 11

### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 52

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No. of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 52

#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
0	0	0

#### Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Dass Rajanish	43	Other	Male	Ph.D	200
2	Moorthi Y L R	55	Other	Male	Ph.D	372
3	Singh Gagandeep	46	Other	Male	MBA	264
4	Valluri Suryanarayana	52	Other	Male	MBA	336
5	Agarwal Tushar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	33
6	Aggarwal Manish	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12
7	Aggarwal Shobhit	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54
8	Andharia Jahnvi	49	Other	Female	MSW	78
9	Bagri Prakash	48	Other	Male	MBA	312
10	Bakshi Madhupa	50	Other	Female	Ph.D	174
11	Banerjee Dina	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	65
12	2 Basu Ranojoy	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	14
13	Basu Sankarshan	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	185
14	Benz Alexandra	74	Other	Female	MBA	564
15	Bhat Ramesh	60	Other	Male	Ph.D	288
16	Bhatia Sandhya	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	138

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
17	Bhatnagar Ashish	50	Other	Male	MBA	348
18	Bhattacharyya Arundhati	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	105
19	Bijapurkar Rama	59	Other	Female	MBA	288
20	Bose Manab	67	Other	Male	M.A	528
21	1 Chadha Sudhir	66	Other	Male	Ph.D	504
22	2 Chakravarty Subhashish	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12
23	3 Chaturvedi Rakesh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21
24	4 Chaudhuri Gita	69	Other	Female	Ph.D	204
25	5 Chhokar Jagdeep	72	Other	Male	Ph.D	584
26	5 D Ashok	60	Other	Male	MBA	174
27	7 Dalal Jyotirmoy	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	63
28	B Damodaran Uday	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348
29	O Das Ujjwal	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	16
30	Deodhar Jaideep	44	Other	Male	MBA	224
31	Desai Prarthan	39	Other	Male	Ph.D	120
32	2 Doshi Vijayta	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	18

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
33	Dugar Amish	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157
34	Duryodhan Satish	55	Other	Male	MBA	304
35	Ganguly Subhamoy	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	116
36	Ghatak Kaushik	53	Other	Male	Ph.D	322
37	Gokhale Srikant	52	Other	Male	MBA	308
38	Gopal Shaleen	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80
39	Gopinath Saji	50	Other	Male	Ph.D	288
40	Gupta G S	75	Other	Male	Ph.D	547
41	Guptan Sunil Unny	57	Other	Male	Ph.D	444
42	Iyer Sai Prakash	47	Other	Male	Ph.D	264
43	Jaikumar Sarvana	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	9
44	Jain Abhinandan	71	Other	Male	Ph.D	492
45	Jha Subhash	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114
46	Jindal Vidya	55	Other	Female	MBA	324
47	Joseph Thomas	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262
48	Kamath Gokul	57	Other	Male	B.Tech	378

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
49	Karthikeyan Soorjith	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54
50	Kasturi Anand	54	Other	Male	Ph.D	360
51	Kaul Vinay	69	Other	Male	M.Tech	504
52	Khanna Vinay	69	Other	Male	MBA	476
53	Krishna Anujayesh	49	Other	Male	Ph.D	273
54	Krishnamurthy S	70	Other	Male	B.COM	540
55	Kumar Ashwani	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	224
56	Kumar Sumit	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	112
57	Kuruvilla Thomas	48	Other	Male	MBA	312
58	Maheshwari Mridul	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82
59	Mehrotra Rajendra	71	Other	Male	Ph.D	492
60	Mitra Debanjan	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	62
61	Mukerjee Prithwis	55	Other	Male	Ph.D	264
62	Mukherjee Amitava	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	172
63	Murty L S	60	Other	Male	Ph.D	384
64	Nagadevara Vishnuprasad	68	Other	Male	Ph.D	480

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
65	Narayan P C	64	Other	Male	Ph.D	528
66	Natarajan Krishnan	69	Other	Male	PGDBA	588
67	Natarajan LR	61	Other	Male	B.Tech	454
68	Pandit Rajesh	44	Other	Male	M.A	256
69	Parameswaran Sunil	52	Other	Male	Ph.D	300
70	Patel Rajendra	64	Other	Male	MBA	324
71	Patel Rohini	73	Other	Female	Ph.D	120
72	Phansalkar Sanjiv	60	Other	Male	Ph.D	456
73	Prakash Puneet	46	Other	Male	Ph.D	149
74	Raghavan Achal	64	Other	Male	MBA	456
75	Rai Rajnish	51	Other	Male	Ph.D	294
76	Ramani ATP	61	Other	Male	MBA	462
77	Ramani Vinay	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	140
78	Rana Namrata	46	Other	Female	MBA	276
79	Rao Nageshwar	48	Other	Male	MBA	291
80	Rao Venkata V	67	Other	Male	Ph.D	432

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
81	Ray Pranabesh	63	Other	Male	Ph.D	414
82	Roy Subhadip	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74
83	Sanan Neeti	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	233
84	Sarkar Santanu	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	232
85	Sarkar Soumya	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195
86	Serpes Cedric	64	Other	Male	M.S	335
87	Seshadri DVR	59	Other	Male	Ph.D	360
88	Shah Janat	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
89	Shukla Sunil	54	Other	Male	Ph.D	120
90	Singh Charanpreet	54	Other	Male	MBA	336
91	Sridhar L	59	Other	Male	MBBS	276
92	Sriram M S	54	Other	Male	Ph.D	300
93	Subramoney Shanker	52	Other	Male	PGDM	372
94	Sultana Rezina	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50
95	Swami Vandana	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24
96	Tatachari Srinivasan	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	202

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
97	Utkarsh Majmudar	53	Other	Male	Ph.D	264
98	Velayudhan Sanal Kumar	61	Other	Male	Ph.D	384
99	Venkateswaran Ramesh	64	Other	Male	MBA	396
100	Venkiteswaran N	66	Other	Male	Ph.D	480
101	Viswanathan Nagrajan	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	261

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding e	xpenditure on buildings)		
Library	18906336 (One crore eighty nine lakh six thousand three hundred thirty six)	16680931 (One crore sixty six lakh eighty thousand nine hundred thirty one)	13619557 (One crore thirty six lakh nineteen thousand five hundred fifty seven)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)
Engineering Workshops	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)
Studios	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)	0 (not applicable)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	46017000 (Four crore sixty lakh seventeen thousand)	32797000 (Three crore twenty seven lakh ninty seven thousand)	29403000 (Two crore ninty four lakh three thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	131662000 (Thirteen crore sixteen lakh sixty two thousand)	126024000 (Twelve crore sixty lakh twenty four thousand)	102502000 (Ten crore twenty five lakh two thousand)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 3

### IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	not applicable	not applicable	not applicable

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	6	6
Total no. of Funding Agencies	6	6	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1644878	450000	0
Amount Received in Words	Six Lakh forty four thousand eight hunderd and seventy eight only	Four lakh fifty thousand only	Nil

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	7	4	5
Total no. of Client Organizations	7	4	5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	8192500	5168000	2375000
Amount Received in Words	Eighty one lakh ninety two thousand five hundred	Fifty One lakh sixty eight thousand	Twenty three lakh seventy five thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Participants	29	24	29
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	8144147	7498939	9042859
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Eighty one lakh forty four thousand one hundred forty seven	Seventy four lakh ninty eight thousand nine hundred thirty nine	Ninty lakh forty two thousand eight hundred fifty nine

# Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

## **Upload Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format

Srno	Format Name	Download
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes <a href="https://iimu.ac.in/media/nirf-ranking-2017">https://iimu.ac.in/media/nirf-ranking-2017</a>

I agree